Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL U.S. LP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "AIRGAS USA, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AIRGAS USA, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

SECTION OF CHAPTER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

5032015 8100M SR# 20166034908 Authentication: 203095933

Date: 10-03-16

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL U.S. LP INTO AIRGAS USA, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, Airgas USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company hereby certifies:

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the parties which is to merge are:

Type of Entity Jurisdiction of Formation <u>Name</u> Limited liability company Delaware Airgas USA, LLC Limited partnership Delaware Air Liquide Industrial U.S. LP SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by the above Delaware limited partnership and the above Delaware limited liability company. THIRD: The name of the surviving entity is Airgas USA, LLC. FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing. FIFTH: That the Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company at 259 N. Radnor-Chester Road #100, Radnor, PA 19087. SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Delaware limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any person holding an interest in any domestic limited partnership that is to merge. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 3rd day of October, 2016. Airgas USA, LLC